FAST SOFT RECOVERY
RECTIFIER DIODE
1
Preliminary Data Sheet  I2149  03/98
QUIETIR  Series
10ETF..S
VF <  1.33V @ 10A
t

Device Code
1 52 43
Ordering Information Table
1 - Current Rating
2 - Circuit Configuration: E = Single Diode
3 - Package: T = TO-220AC
4 - Type of Silicon: F = Fast Soft Recovery Rectifier
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = VRRM
6 - S = TO-220 D2Pak (SMD-220) Version
7 - Tape and Reel Option
TRL = Left Reel
TRR = Right Orientation Reel
10 = 1000V
12 = 1200V
Outline Table
10.16 (0.40)
REF.
8.89 (0.35)
4.57 (0.18)
4.32 (0.17)
0.61 (0.02) MAX.
5.08 (0.20) REF.
1.32 (0.05)
1.22 (0.05)
1 3
6.47 (0.25)
6.18 (0.24)93°
REF.
2.61 (0.10)
2.32 (0.09)
5.28 (0.21)
4.78 (0.19)
4.69 (0.18)
4.20 (0.16)
0.55 (0.02)
0.46 (0.02)
14.73 (0.58)
15.49 (0.61)
1.40 (0.055)
1.14 (0.045)
3X
0.93 (0.37)
0.69 (0.27)
2X
11.43 (0.45)
17.78 (0.70)
8.89 (0.35)
3.81 (0.15)
2.08 (0.08)
2X 2.54 (0.10)
2X
MINIMUM RECOMMENDED FOOTPRINT
2
Dimensions in millimeters and inches
6 7
7
10ETF..S QUIETIR Series
Preliminary Data Sheet  I2149  03/98
Dimensions in millimeters and inches
TRR
FEED DIRECTION
TRL
FEED DIRECTION
10.90 (0.429)
10.70 (0.421) 16.10 (0.634)
15.90 (0.626)
1.75 (0.069)
1.25 (0.049)
1.85 (0.073)
1.65 (0.065)
4.10 (0.161)
3.90 (0.153)